



**Police Commissioner's Personnel Order**

Number:	PO 17- 207
Date:	August 21, 2017
Post/Mention:	

On July 21, 2017, a settlement agreement was executed with Police Officer John Kenneally, ID # 012021 assigned to BFS/District E-13 Org. # 45130 in connection with IAD Case No. 2016-0326 for violations of Rule 102 § 4 (Neglect of Duty), Rule 102 § 35 (Conformance to Laws), and Rule 306 § 2E (Uniform and Equipment- Care and Maintenance) of the Rules and Procedures of the Boston Police Department. On August 24, 2016, Police Officer Kenneally did not properly store his Department issued firearm and duty belt; thereafter, the items were stolen from Police Officer Kenneally's residence.

In resolution of these charges, Police Officer Kenneally agrees to a ten (10) working day suspension with five (5) days to serve and the balance to remain in abeyance for one (1) year. The five (5) days will be served on August 6, 7, 10, 11, and 12.

A handwritten signature in cursive script that reads "William B. Evans".

William B. Evans  
Police Commissioner